
MID-WILLAMETTE HOMELESS INITIATIVE TASK FORCE 

 

 

 CITY OF KEIZER  

 NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL PHONE 

1 Mayor Cathy Clark: Co-Leader City of Keizer clarkc@keizer.org (503) 932-1731 

2 Kathleen Ashley Making Homes Happen Inc. Makinghomeshappen4you@gmail.com (971) 599-9292 

3 Councilor Kim Freeman City of Keizer freemank@keizer.org (503) 510-3432 

4 Shaney Starr CASA shaneymstarr@gmail.com (503) 577-0853 

5 Verena Wessel Keizer Community Representative verena3479@gmail.com (503) 931-8315 

 CITY OF SALEM  

 NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL PHONE 

6 Mayor Anna Peterson: Co-Leader City of Salem ampeterson@cityofsalem.net (503) 588-6159 

7 Councilor Warren Bednarz City of Salem wbednarz@cityofsalem.net (503) 399-7907 

8 Ron Hays Dept. of Mission Advancement, LLC ron@mwinv.com (503) 509-0278 

9 Judge David Leith Marion County Circuit Court david.e.leith@ojd.state.or.us (503) 588-5160 

10 Chief Jerry Moore City of Salem gmoore@cityofsalem.net (503) 588-6080 

 MARION COUNTY  

 NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL PHONE 

11 Commissioner Janet Carlson: Co-Leader Marion County jcarlson@co.marion.or.us (503) 588-5212 

12 Bruce Bailey Union Gospel Mission bbailey@ugmsalem.org (503) 967-6388 

13 Gladys Blum Gladys Blum Real Estate gladys@blumre.com (503) 485-1900 x203 

14 Sheriff Jason Myers Marion County jmyers@co.marion.or.us (503) 589-3233 

15 Jon Reeves Community Action Agency jon.reeves@mwvcaa.org (503) 585-6232 

 POLK COUNTY  

 NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL PHONE 

16 Heidi Mackay West Salem Business Association heidi@westsalemace.com (503) 363-3669 

17 Irma Oliveros Salem-Keizer School District oliveros_irma@salkeiz.k12.or.us (503) 399-3258 

STAFF  
1 Lisa Trauernicht, Policy Analyst Marion County ltrauernicht@co.marion.or.us (503) 589-3264 

2 Laura Walker,  Project Coordinator City of Salem lwalker@cityofsalem.net (503) 540-2405 
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